
Catholic health care has a long history of serving everyone, including those with no access to health 
coverage and the millions of low-income children, adults, elderly and disabled who rely on the Medicare 

and Medicaid programs. The Catholic health ministry is committed to its mission of providing quality care 
to everyone in our communities and to using the resources we have for the greatest community benefit.
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HOSPITALS

Avera on Louise Health Campus Sioux Falls

Avera St. Luke's Hospital Aberdeen RURAL

Avera Gettysburg Hospital Gettysburg CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Milbank Area Hospital Avera Milbank CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Queen of Peace Hospital Mitchell CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera St. Benedict Hospital Parkston CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera St. Mary's Hospital Pierre RURAL 340B

Avera McKennan Hospital and University Health Center Sioux Falls INDIGENT 
CARE 340B

St. Michael's Hospital Avera Tyndall CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Sacred Heart Hospital Yankton INDIGENT 
CARE RURAL 340B

Avera Flandreau Hospital Flandreau CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Heart Hospital Sioux Falls INDIGENT 
CARE

Avera Gregory Hospital Gregory CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Weskota Hospital Wessington Springs CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Dells Area Hospital Dell Rapids CRITICAL 
ACCESS 340B

Avera Behavioral Health Center Sioux Falls INDIGENT 
CARE

Avera De Smet Memorial Hospital De Smet CRITICAL 
ACCESS RURAL 340B

Avera Children's Hospital Sioux Falls INDIGENT 
CARE

SKILLED NURSING FACILITIES

Wakonda Heritage Manor Avera Wakonda

Sunset Manor Avera Irene

United Living Community Brookings

Avera Eureka Health Care Center Eureka

Avera Rosebud Country Care Center Gregory

Avera Maryhouse Pierre

Avera Mother Joseph Manor Retirement Community  
(AKA Mother Joseph Manor Nursing Facility) Aberdeen

Avera Brady Health & Rehab Skilled Nursing Mitchell

Avera Prince of Peace Retirement Community Sioux Falls

Avera Sister James Nursing Home (AKA Avera Sacred Heart Majestic Bluffs) Yankton

Oakview Terrace Freeman

Weskota Manor Avera Wessington Springs

C AT H O L I C  H E A LT H  A S S O C I AT I O N
SOU T H DAKOTA  FACIL I T IE S  



Avera St Marys Hospital - Swing Bed Unit Pierre

Avera Gettysburg Hospital Swing Bed Unit Gettysburg

Avera Bormann Manor Parkston

Marshall County Healthcare Center Avera - Swing Bed Britton

Avera Weskota Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Wessington Springs

Avera Queen of Peace Hospital Swing Bed Unit Mitchell

Avera Sacred Heart Hospital - Swing Bed Unit Yankton

Eureka Community Health Services Senior Services - Swing Bed Eureka

Avera De Smet Memorial Hospital - Swing Bed Unit De Smet

Wagner Community Memorial Hospital Avera Swing Bed Unit Wagner

Avera Gregory Hospital - Swing Bed Unit Gregory

Avera Milbank Area Health Care Campus - Swing Bed Milbank

St Michaels Hospital Avera - Swing Bed Tyndall

Avera Hand County Memorial Hospital Swing Bed Unit Miller

Avera Flandreau Hospital Swing Bed Unit Flandreau

Avera St Lukes Hospital - Swing Bed Unit Aberdeen

Avera Dells Area Hospital Swing Bed Unit Dell Rapids

Freeman Medical Center Swing Bed Unit Freeman

Mobridge Regional Hospital Swing Bed Unit Mobridge

Landmann-Jungman Memorial Hospital Avera Swing Bed Unit Scotland

Community Memorial Hospital - Swing Bed Unit Redfield

ADDITIONAL CATHOLIC SPONSORED SERVICES

Salem Mennonite Home Freeman

Avera St Benedict Assisted Living Parkston

Spruce Court Assisted Living Center Britton

Wakonda Heritage Manor Avera Assisted Living Wakonda

Prairie Sunset Village Mobridge

United Living Community Assisted Living (AKA Park Place Assisted Living) Brookings

Nano Nagle Village Aberdeen

Avera Brady Assisted Living Mitchell

Avera Prince of Peace Retirement Community - Assisted Living Sioux Falls

Avera Sacred Heart Majestic Bluffs Assisted Living Yankton

Avera Eureka Health Care Center Assisted Living Eureka

Sunset Manor Avera Assisted Living Irene

Avera@Home - Home Health Milbank Milbank

Community Memorial Home Health of Redfield Redfield

Mobridge Regional Hospital Home Health Mobridge

Marshall County Hospital - Home Health Britton

Avera@Home - Home Health Yankton Yankton



Avera@Home - Home Health Aberdeen Aberdeen

Avera@Home - Home Health Mitchell Mitchell

Avera@Home - Home Health Pierre (AKA Avera St Marys) Pierre

Avera@Home - Hospice Pierre Pierre

Avera@Home - Hospice Milbank Milbank

Dougherty Hospice House Sioux Falls

Avera@Home - Hospice Yankton Yankton

Avera@Home - Hospice Mitchell Mitchell

Avera@Home - Hospice Aberdeen Aberdeen

Avera@Home - Home Health Sioux Falls Sioux Falls

Avera@Home - Home Health Parkston Parkston

Avera@Home - Home Health Wessington Springs Wessington Springs

Avera@Home - Home Health Gregory Gregory

Platte Care Center Avera Platte

St. Louis Office  
4455 Woodson Road 
St. Louis, MO 63134

Washington Office 
1625 Eye Street NW, Suite 550 
Washington, DC 20006 M

AR
-2

02
4


